• recent press articles and other publicly available information on Tattersall’s and Rattoon and the Australian
wagering and gaming industry and various participants in the industry and brokers reports on Tattersall’s;

• details of Rattoon’s shareholders and option holders and share and options registers;

• historical trading volumes and prices of Rattoon’s Shares and options traded on the NSX;

• historical trading volumes and prices of Tattersall’s Shares and options traded on the ASX;

• publicly available economic research publications;

• publicly available information published by Bloomberg.

In addition to the above, PKFCA has had various discussions with various directors of Rattoon regarding the nature of
Rattoon’s businesses, operations, financial positions and prospects.

Rattoon IER
Page 95 of 109

APPENDIX 3:  MORE DETAILED CALCULATIONS UNDERLYING TABLE 2
Table 50: More detailed calculations underlying comparison of values of Tattersall’s Shares

  Book
30/06/2006

Adjusted
30/06/2006
Pro forma

Low case
value

Pro forma

Mid case
#1 value

Pro forma

Mid case
#2 value

Pro forma

High case
value

Pro forma

 $ $ $ $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash Assets 925,843  925,843  5,925,843  7,425,843  7,425,843  8,925,843

Other 35,456  35,456  35,456  35,456  35,456  35,456

Total Current Assets 961,299  961,299  5,961,299  7,461,299  7,461,299  8,961,299

Non Current Assets

Investments - NSX 480,000  480,000  432,000  480,000  480,000  528,000

Investments - TTS 17,192,536  19,634,842  139,455,442 149,630,635 159,730,870 168,628,590

Deferred Tax Assets 0  0  0  0  0  0

Total Non-Current Assets 17,672,536  20,114,842  139,887,442 150,110,635 160,210,870 169,156,590

TOTAL ASSETS 18,633,835  21,076,141  145,848,741 157,571,934  167,672,169 178,117,889

Current Liabilities

Payables 42,919  42,919  42,919  42,919  42,919  42,919

Interest Bearing Liabilities 10,000,000  10,000,000  30,246,360 30,246,360 30,246,360 30,246,360

Current Tax Liabilities 0  0  0  0  0  0

Total Current Liabilities 10,042,919  10,042,919  30,289,279 30,289,279 30,289,279 30,289,279

Total Non-Current Liabilities 0  0  0  0  0  0

TOTAL LIABILITIES 10,042,919  10,042,919  30,289,279 30,289,279 30,289,279 30,289,279

NTA (control basis) (pre-tax) 8,590,916  11,033,222 115,559,462 127,282,655 137,382,890 147,828,610

No of shares in Rattoon 38,355,193  38,355,193  509,752,754 523,593,691 529,938,317 496,397,311

NTA per Rattoon Share
(control basis)  (pre-tax)

$0.224  $0.288  $0.227  $0.243  $0.259  $0.298

Tax provision 0 (732,692) (732,692) (732,692) (732,692) (732,692)

FITB 0 0  0  0  0  0

NTA (control basis) (post-tax) 8,590,916 10,300,530  114,826,770 126,549,963 136,650,199 147,095,918

NTA per Rattoon Share
(control basis) (post-tax)

$0.224 $0.269  $0.225  $0.242  $0.258  $0.296

Market price Premium /
(Discount) to NTA  (pre-tax)

(10.7%) (10.7%) (5.0%) (10.0%) (10.0%) (15.0%)

Market Value per Rattoon Share
(minority basis)

$0.200  $0.257  $0.215  $0.219  $0.233  $0.253

Market price Premium /
(Discount) to NTA  (pre-tax)

11.6% 11.6%

Market Value per Rattoon Share
(minority basis)

$0.200

$0.250 $0.321